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Americas Team - Harry Abbott
Detroit Lions QB DET  382.70 23.92 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC  194.20 12.14 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  205.60 12.85 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL  118.80 7.43 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE  156.20 9.76 *
Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ  111.00 6.94 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  101.20 6.33 *
Matt Prater K DET  151.00 9.44 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  187.00 11.69 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL  342.30 21.39
Chris Thompson RB WAS  114.40 7.15
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF  87.20 5.45
Evan Engram TE NYG  109.60 6.85
Robbie Gould K SFO  170.00 10.63
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  179.00 11.19

Budman - Grannon Chapman
Oakland Raiders QB OAK  307.85 19.24 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  113.10 7.07 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO  175.80 10.99 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  223.00 13.94 *
Antonio Brown WR PIT  209.30 13.08 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  153.65 9.60 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA  114.10 7.13 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  160.00 10.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  220.00 13.75 *
New York Giants QB NYG  281.50 17.59
Bilal Powell RB NYJ  123.20 7.70
Amari Cooper WR OAK  110.40 6.90
Coby Fleener TE NOR  41.60 2.60
Mason Crosby K GNB  84.00 5.25
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  179.00 11.19

Da Freaks - Richard Garza
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAC  331.45 20.72 *
Ezekiel  Elliott RB DAL  178.20 11.14 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN  129.20 8.08 *
Nelson Agholor WR PHI  131.70 8.23 *
Martavis Bryant WR PIT  83.40 5.21 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  139.70 8.73 *
Antonio Gates TE LAC  49.60 3.10 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  161.40 10.09 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  193.00 12.06 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  443.75 27.73
Wayne Gallman RB NYG  71.90 4.49
Samaje Perine RB WAS  88.50 5.53
Jesse James TE PIT  55.20 3.45
Jake Elliott K PHI  140.00 8.75
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  209.00 13.06

Deez Nuts - Booney Kunz
Carolina Panthers QB CAR  378.15 23.63 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  258.60 16.16 *
Kareem Hunt RB KAN  243.20 15.20 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL  118.80 7.43 *
Mike Evans WR TAM  132.10 8.26 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR  132.00 8.25 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM  95.10 5.94 *
Graham Gano K CAR  131.00 8.19 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  152.00 9.50 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL  342.30 21.39
C.J. Anderson RB DEN  148.10 9.26
Doug Martin RB TAM  68.30 4.27
Jack Doyle TE IND  91.00 5.69
Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK  90.00 5.63
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  143.00 8.94

Double Rods - Tommy Youngblood
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL  312.25 19.52 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  258.60 16.16 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  178.20 11.14 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL  55.40 3.46 *
A.J. Green WR CIN  153.80 9.61 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  214.80 13.43 *
Jason Witten TE DAL  85.00 5.31 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU  104.00 6.50 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET  188.00 11.75 *
Oakland Raiders QB OAK  307.85 19.24
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI  100.60 6.29
Chris Hogan WR NWE  75.60 4.73
Coby Fleener TE NOR  41.60 2.60
Dan Bailey K DAL  81.00 5.06
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL  149.00 9.31

Gladiators - Charlie Bertolino, Sparky
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  376.80 23.55 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE  117.30 7.33 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR  112.70 7.04 *
A.J. Green WR CIN  153.80 9.61 *
Marvin Jones WR DET  164.10 10.26 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  150.70 9.42 *
Evan Engram TE NYG  109.60 6.85 *
Chris Boswell K PIT  159.00 9.94 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI  209.00 13.06 *
Buffalo Bills QB BUF  302.70 18.92
Jamaal Charles RB DEN  46.50 2.91
Leonard Fournette RB JAC  194.20 12.14
Jordan Reed TE WAS  33.10 2.07
Steven Hauschka K BUF  137.00 8.56
New York Giants D/ST NYG  118.00 7.38
David Johnson RB ARI  8.00 0.50 IR

Killer Mullets - Craig Kates
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC  373.35 23.33 *
Akeem Hunt RB KAN  6.40 0.40 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR  149.60 9.35 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  163.90 10.24 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  150.70 9.42 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  154.50 9.66 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN  102.80 6.43 *
Chris Boswell K PIT  159.00 9.94 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  179.00 11.19 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  400.80 25.05
Malcolm Brown RB LAR  36.30 2.27
Kareem Hunt RB KAN  243.20 15.20
Travis Kelce TE KAN  150.50 9.41
Greg Zuerlein K LAR  182.00 11.38
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TAM  135.00 8.44

Mud Dogs - Rob Welsh
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  458.65 28.67 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN  148.10 9.26 *
Mark Ingram RB NOR  223.00 13.94 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  157.50 9.84 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ  137.00 8.56 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  149.10 9.32 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM  95.10 5.94 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  162.00 10.13 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  209.00 13.06 *
Denver Broncos QB DEN  287.60 17.98
Duke Johnson RB CLE  144.20 9.01
Michael Crabtree WR OAK  113.80 7.11
Vernon Davis TE WAS  80.80 5.05
Brandon McManus K DEN  109.00 6.81
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  180.00 11.25
David Johnson RB ARI  8.00 0.50 IR
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Sand Crabs - Joe Cappadona, john hopkins
New Orleans Saints QB NOR  352.80 22.05 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA  112.60 7.04 *
Ezekiel  Elliott RB DAL  178.20 11.14 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN  124.00 7.75 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA  149.10 9.32 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  139.70 8.73 *
Eric Ebron TE DET  80.40 5.03 *
Matt Bryant K ATL  162.00 10.13 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  190.00 11.88 *
Detroit Lions QB DET  382.70 23.92
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  230.10 14.38
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU  214.80 13.43
O.J. Howard TE TAM  77.20 4.83
Jake Elliott K PHI  140.00 8.75
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS  155.00 9.69

Somebodies - Stephen Abbott
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TAM  380.65 23.79 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI  100.60 6.29 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN  133.50 8.34 *
Rod Smith RB DAL  73.40 4.59 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE  156.20 9.76 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  138.90 8.68 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN  150.50 9.41 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR  182.00 11.38 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  194.00 12.13 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI  443.75 27.73
Will  Fuller WR HOU  85.20 5.33
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR  108.10 6.76
Julius Thomas TE MIA  56.80 3.55
Adam Vinatieri K IND  125.00 7.81
Detroit Lions D/ST DET  188.00 11.75

Stellar Nights - Craig Abbott
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA  458.65 28.67 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  165.20 10.33 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI  178.20 11.14 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE  171.00 10.69 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN  171.20 10.70 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR  107.30 6.71 *
Delanie Walker TE TEN  102.80 6.43 *
Ryan Succop K TEN  156.00 9.75 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC  263.00 16.44 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI  298.50 18.66
Kenny Golladay WR DET  66.60 4.16
DeSean Jackson WR TAM  88.60 5.54
Jason Witten TE DAL  85.00 5.31
Kai Forbath K MIN  148.00 9.25
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  135.00 8.44
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK  0.00 0.00 IR

T &amp; T - Justin Tucker
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  341.80 21.36 *
Alex  Collins RB BAL  150.30 9.39 *
Frank Gore RB IND  144.60 9.04 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN  124.00 7.75 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB  94.10 5.88 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  84.20 5.26 *
Jack Doyle TE IND  91.00 5.69 *
Ryan Succop K TEN  156.00 9.75 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI  161.00 10.06 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL  267.85 16.74
Tarik Cohen RB CHI  103.05 6.44
Cooper Kupp WR LAR  115.90 7.24
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  158.40 9.90
Dustin Hopkins K WAS  64.00 4.00
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  148.00 9.25

Tbears - Terry Behrends
New England Patriots QB NWE  411.35 25.71 *
Alex  Collins RB BAL  150.30 9.39 *
Frank Gore RB IND  144.60 9.04 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK  145.50 9.09 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  182.20 11.39 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  135.70 8.48 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  158.40 9.90 *
Justin Tucker K BAL  162.00 10.13 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR  193.00 12.06 *
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL  312.25 19.52
Tevin Coleman RB ATL  140.70 8.79
Robby Anderson WR NYJ  137.00 8.56
Jared Cook TE OAK  79.80 4.99
Matt Prater K DET  151.00 9.44
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  209.00 13.06

Terminators - Rick Silva
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT  376.80 23.55 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE  117.30 7.33 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO  175.80 10.99 *
Stevan Ridley RB PIT  16.80 1.05 *
Keelan Cole WR JAC  91.80 5.74 *
Josh Doctson WR WAS  86.20 5.39 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA  114.10 7.13 *
Matt Bryant K ATL  162.00 10.13 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  190.00 11.88 *
New York Jets QB NYJ  307.80 19.24
Rod Smith RB DAL  73.40 4.59
Antonio Brown WR PIT  209.30 13.08
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC  63.80 3.99
Phil Dawson K ARI  137.00 8.56
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  152.00 9.50

The Benchwarmers - Andrew Guzman
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC  373.35 23.33 *
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG  118.90 7.43 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF  205.60 12.85 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  150.70 9.42 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR  154.50 9.66 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  129.40 8.09 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  101.20 6.33 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  173.00 10.81 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  180.00 11.25 *
Washington Redskins QB WAS  377.55 23.60
Rex Burkhead RB NWE  99.80 6.24
Davante Adams WR GNB  148.50 9.28
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF  87.20 5.45
Brandon McManus K DEN  109.00 6.81
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK  115.00 7.19

The Galvestoners - Parker Montalbano, Adrian Sauc
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TAM  380.65 23.79 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC  230.10 14.38 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK  145.50 9.09 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC  182.20 11.39 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN  135.70 8.48 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI  153.65 9.60 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR  25.10 1.57 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  173.00 10.81 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC  263.00 16.44 *
Washington Redskins QB WAS  377.55 23.60
Devonta Freeman RB ATL  165.20 10.33
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  123.90 7.74
Tyler Kroft TE CIN  82.40 5.15
Graham Gano K CAR  131.00 8.19
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  194.00 12.13
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The High &amp; Mighty - Paul Montalbano
Green Bay Packers QB GNB  341.80 21.36 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  240.40 15.03 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL  65.20 4.08 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB  117.80 7.36 *
Julio Jones WR ATL  163.90 10.24 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  84.20 5.26 *
Ricky Seals-Jones TE ARI  38.10 2.38 *
Dan Bailey K DAL  81.00 5.06 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  179.00 11.19 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR  362.05 22.63
Devontae  Booker RB DEN  62.40 3.90
Josh Gordon WR CLE  39.50 2.47
Greg Olsen TE CAR  25.10 1.57
Nick Rose K LAC  59.00 3.69
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  188.00 11.75
Robert Woods WR LAR  108.30 6.77 IR

Tuff Enough - Adolph Alcala/Matthew Alcala
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN  353.55 22.10 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA  112.60 7.04 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR  240.40 15.03 *
Bilal Powell RB NYJ  123.20 7.70 *
Josh Gordon WR CLE  39.50 2.47 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  138.90 8.68 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI  129.40 8.09 *
Kai Forbath K MIN  148.00 9.25 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL  220.00 13.75 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR  352.80 22.05
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR  112.70 7.04
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL  109.85 6.87
Hunter Henry TE LAC  81.90 5.12
Travis Coons K LAC  27.00 1.69
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC  188.00 11.75

Wildcats - Chris &amp; Camille Loftin
New England Patriots QB NWE  411.35 25.71 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR  321.30 20.08 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE  171.00 10.69 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN  142.50 8.91 *
Marvin Jones WR DET  164.10 10.26 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  150.70 9.42 *
Jared Cook TE OAK  79.80 4.99 *
Harrison Butker K KAN  160.00 10.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  152.00 9.50 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR  362.05 22.63
Devin Funchess WR CAR  132.00 8.25
Golden Tate WR DET  133.50 8.34
Charles Clay TE BUF  67.80 4.24
Steven Hauschka K BUF  137.00 8.56
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  145.00 9.06

Wrecking Crew - Christian Loftin
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN  400.80 25.05 *
Lamar Miller RB HOU  157.50 9.84 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN  142.50 8.91 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS  88.50 5.53 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS  98.10 6.13 *
Golden Tate WR DET  133.50 8.34 *
Stephen Anderson TE HOU  40.20 2.51 *
Wil Lutz K NOR  161.40 10.09 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN  145.00 9.06 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN  277.90 17.37
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR  149.60 9.35
T Y Hilton WR IND  119.60 7.48
Charles Clay TE BUF  67.80 4.24
Blair Walsh K SEA  108.00 6.75
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI  187.00 11.69

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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